CITY OF SACRAMENTO Permit No: 0112929

(" 12311 Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Insp Area: 3
' : o ' Thos Bros: 317H2

“Site Address: 1708 FLORIN RD SAC Sub-Type:  RES

Parcel No:. . 047-0035-002 R _ Housing (Y/N): N .
_CONTRACTOR L : OWNER ARCHITECT
o " ) SHAKELFORD SONJA

7201 17TH ST
SACRAMENTO CA 95822

Nature of Work: TEAR OFF & RESHEET 7 SQ'S (GARAGE)

. CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY : T hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance
“of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C).

.Lender s Name ) o Lender'sAddress

.LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: T hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9
(commcncmg with sectlon 70060) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force and effect.

License Class License Number Date Contractor Signature

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: [ hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that | am exempt from the contractors License Law for the

following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, orrepair
- any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions

of the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is

exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil

“penalty nf not more than five hundred dollars ($500.00); :
" . 1,252 owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offéred
for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves
thergon, and who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for
sale. If, however, the building ar improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/shc did
not build or improve for the purpose of sale.)

I, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions
Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a.
contrac'tur(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law).

: __ lamex /under Sec., B & PC for this reason:__o— - \-*":X“’ - :
/ DateJ fd Wi f Owner Signatuse- ——>A_'\
(’
IN !S_SU[NG THlS.BUlLDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on™the repre
“all measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the i

or private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This bu
: any 1mprovement or the. vialation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements.

tion of the applican), that the applicant verified
rovement to be construgled does not violate any law
ing perrmt does not & thorlze any 1llegal location of

1 cemfy that T have read this appllcatlon and state that all information is correct. T agree to comply with all cit ry ordmances and state laws:
relating to building constructiogesand herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter uj Lhaabovemcnnoncd pro r inspection purposes.
’:.\fDate .4 ¢/ /g </ Applicant/Agent Signature
: Gl

"WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: [ hereby affirm under penal of perjury oneo hc following dec]aranoné.
I'have and will maintain a certificate of consent to s¢lf-insure for workers' compensati rovided ction & Labor Code, forthe
_ performance of work for which the permit is issued. — ) o

I have and wﬂl mamtam workers' compensation insuranc raqm{(d WSectlon 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for .
which this permit is issued. My workers' compensation mfu(ﬁflée c’afier *and pohcy numbcr are:

--Camer o . Fnllcy"l‘ﬂutﬁber - Exp Date

% (T[us SCCthIl need not be completed if the permit is for $100 or less) 1 ¢ that m‘t' performance of the wnrk for which this pcrm:t is issued,! -
ifl not employ any person in any manner so as to become sutuwl\to‘the WGﬂcﬁra co‘mpeusalr&h laws of Califi agree that if | should become™
O

subject to the workers' compensation pravisions of Section 37\00 oft.hg Labor (§ mir with comply with thg ns.
. =T
‘Date /7 /C"‘S’ =/ Applicant Slgnaturef -""‘::f——‘/ "~ -
>5 7 7 N :
WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE I8 UNLAWFU{, AND SHALL SUBJE€T AN EMPLOYER TO
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAN ITION TO THE COST OF

COMPENSATION, DAMAGES-AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHEN 180 DAYS.
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FIRE PAGE NC.0001 Fl45 FAQS8 10/05/01 13:41:53

Sacramentc Fire Department - Incident Report
Incident No 010037364 Call# : 1083918 Date: 08/12/01 Time:
Address : 1708 FLCRIN RD
Type : 11 BUILDING FIRE
Action Taken: 12 VENTILATION, EXTINGUISH, SALVAGE, OVERHAUL
Property 1-2 FAMILY RESIDENTIAL: SINGLE FAMILY
UBC DWELLINGS AND LODGING HQUSES
Weather 73 Degrees / Clear
Resocurces 2 Engines, 2 Trucks

1 Other Apparatus

Fire Casualties None
Fire Damage Confined to structure of origin
Smoke Damage Confined to structure of origin
Property Loss 520,000 Contents Loss S4,000
Property Value $150,000 Contents Value: 515,000
Area of Origin Insufficient information to classify Level:
Caused by No equipment involved
Form of Heat Undetermined
Ignition Factor Undetermined
Type of Material Undetermined
Form of Material Undetermined
Type of Material Undetermined
Form of Material Undetermined

Other Factors
Extinguished by
Structure Type

Structure Status ;

Construction Type:

Roof Type

Number of Stories:

Detector Type

Extinguishing Sys:

Report Author

Actsg or Omissions Insufficient information
Water carried on first in unit
Building with one specific property use
In use )
Not occupied - . e o e .-
Type V - Wood Frame
Composition
1

Undetermined/not reported
No extinguishing system

F457




OWNER-BUILDER VERIFICATION

ATTENTION PROPERTY OWNERS
An owner-builder building permit has been applied for in your name and bearing your signature.
Please complete and return this information in the envelope provided at your earliest opportunity
to avoid unnecessary delay in processing and issuing your building permit. No building permit

will be issued until this verification is received.

/‘7( 1. I personally plan to provide the major labor and matenals for construction of the proposed

Improvement.(yes-or no) NEES
o N . . . ..
/7<2. J@ydhave not)  Sousange signed an application for

A building permit for the proposed work.

I have contracted with the following person (firm) to provide the proposed construction:

(V¥

Name Address

City Telephone

Contractors License No.

4. 1 plan to provide portions of the work, but I have hired the following person to coordinate,
Supervise, and provide the major work.

Name Address

City Telephone

Contractors License No.

I will provide some of the work but [ have contracted (hired) the following to provide the
Work tndicated:

tn

Name Address Phone Type of work

.
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RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION

& New Construction 1 Addition U Remodels 0 Other
Project Address: A0 91 Q LM_LLC_A Assessor Parcei # 2280 —~ /ﬁ’m—ﬂ %3
- .
OWNER INFORMATION: ?‘7 o 15
Legal Property Qwner: £ Q an. . _ Phone# (94> g@ P-R8Y2
Owner Address! v e State Ca.. Zip 7

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION: y ‘ O e,
Contractor: 1. I7). C. S tic. #_&/3 004¢ Phone # P& - 2. Faxt 7 ,gz-g;agz

PROJECT INFORMATION:
Land Uz Zone 8 Z’)" Oceupancy Group ﬁ é Construciion Type YA Fed Code _/ &
No. of stoties: a?~ No. of rooms: j Street width:
i* Floor Area IZ ’_'i 9 2™ Floor Area E ; 35- Basement ™ Roof Material
AREA IN SQUARE FOOT QF; _ EXISTING NEW
Dwelling/Living 2/79
Garage/Storage 565
Decks/Balconies / é?
Carports
SCOPE OF WORK: -
FOR OFFICE'USE'ONLY)
O Information above complete O AR Flood Waiver required 8 Pianning Approval
Q Vioclatien files checked O Flood Elevation Certificate Required Q Dasign Review Approval
Q Standard setbacks 1) Water Development Infill Area C Special Fee Districts Apply :
Q County Sewer

NEW STRUCTURES & ADDITIONS

<+ THE FOLLOWING MUST BH PROVIDED IN¥ ORDER TO SUBMIT FOR PLAN REVIEW

QO 2 COMPLETE PLANS, LEGIBLE & DRAWN TO SCALE * Pians to inclide: site plan, floor plan, elevarions,

2 3 SETS IF PROJECT IS IN A DESIGN REVIEW AREA rooficeiling plan, foundation and structural framing
derails, and structural calculations for nor-

conforming structures,
Q  Title 24 Boergy Compliance documentation o onrxir copy of floor plan for County Assessor

a Gg’ g and Brosiog Control Questionnaire O  Plen Review Fees

Date: Received by: (staff)

residendatapy frev 3/09/99)

Z7d WdEb:S@ Tepz T1 'dag BBET 166 916 @ "ON 3ANOHL S0 O0A 1 WowAd




Sent by: Pacific Coast Building Products 916 452 1258;
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EXTERIORWALLS:
f Y I A3
!, ‘MANURACTURER 4 THICKNESS/TYPE VALUE
CEHLINGS:

. aTYS, e , R TE O
-1’ MANUFACTURER /. o THICKNESS/TYPE /A \CALUEZE.—-
L BLOWNIN: :::// MINIMUM: Bl R FOT
. MANUFACTURER A Trickngss &7 Y aue &

. SQUAREFOQTAGE COVERED ,F.J NUMAER OF BAGS USED /S/

%‘ FLOORS: A~

© MANUFACTURER THICKNESS/TYPE ________ VALUE

' BLAB ON GRADE: R-

- MANUFACTURER THICKNESS/TYPE VALUE

" WIDTH OF INSULATION INCHES

. FOUNDATION WALLS: R-

E  MANUFACTURER THICKNESS/TYRE VALUE

i,

lr QGENERAL CONTRAZTOR

B .CALIFOANIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE #

E DATE

E ' SIGNATURE TiTCE
§ msuLarion conraacton - ARCADE INSULATION

. CALIFORNIA OBNTRACTORS LICENSE V269784 G s

- r T N 3 DATE
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FeFA-R2 0 18141 PACIFIC CONSULTING ENGINEERS ID=91656466829

Pacific Consulting Engineers

2150 Bell Ave., Suite 145 ® Sacramento, CA 95838 ® (916} 564-0028 @ Fax: (916) 564-602%

January 4, 2002

Tanvle Hassler :
John Mourier Construction Inc.
1330 Vernon St., Suite 9
Rogeville, CA 95678

RE:  Notched Studs at Plan 2179/2447, Natomas Park. This letter is our Job £02-0106.

Dear Mr. Hassler:

Per your request, I have check the acceptability of the studs that have been notched 3/4", for the bottom
14" (approximately), to take the applicable loads. Per the calculations attached it is my recommendation
that the studs for the Utility/Living-Dining Wall and Utility/Stair Wall be reinforced per the detail on
page 2 of the attachment. The studs for the wall under the stair way do not need to be reinforced.

1 have attached & portion of the floor plan (Attachment 1 of 2) showing the curent condition of the
notched studs (as reported to me) and which walls need to have additional studs placed. [ have also
attached a page of caloulations with a fix detail (Attachment 2 of 2).

In the future I recommend that either full size pressure mweated stud or galvanized flashing be used to at .

*hese locations.

“f there are any questions or further clarification needed on these matters please feel free to contact me at
(916) 564-6028.

Jeffrey E. Hofmann, P.E,

ce: Tony Foletia

.82
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DAILY FIELD REPORT

Weathers.

Date: -,

: jg}f é/f s
i 5 Pr:qiegt Location:
LA T

LocatlonlElemelitﬁ
2/ LA Ll

ATTACHMENTS: |_—] FIELD DENSITY DATA L] CONCRETE PLACEMENT DATA [__] SKETCH _  OTHER:
Copy received by/given to: Arrived: Departed: Report by: L » P

#

3140 BEACON BLVD. ~ WEST SACRAMENTO, CA 95691 ~ (916) 371-0434 ~ FAX (916) 371-1809

L .




1-14-82 15:27 PACIFIC CONSULTING ENGINEERS ID=9165646829 P.61

Pacific Consulting Engineers

2150 Bell Ave., Suite 145 ® Sacramento, CA 95838 ® (916) 554-5028 @ Fux: (916) 564-6025

January 14, 2002

Roy Thorstensen

John Mourier Construction Inc.
1830 Vemon St., Suite 9
Roseville, CA 95678

RE; Notched posts at Plan 2179/2447, Natomas Park. This letter is our Job #02-0148.

Dear Mr. Thorstensen:

Please be advised that it is acceptable if 1" is notched out of the bottom the 4x6 and/or 4x4 post is the
utility room wnlljby the stairs. Flease see skatch below,

I
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If there ate any questions or further clarification needed on these matters please feel fiee to contact me at
{916) 564-6028,

Jeffrey E. Hofinann, P.E.

e Daryle Hassler, Tony Foletta




R NORTHPOINTE 8-2
5300
| ‘
2ls
L 18
B :
—r—
L~
7% >
NWZ S
S (S
L :
R il 9%
53.22"
LOT: | sn‘:‘ﬁ Apphess. 2097 RIGGS AVENUE
WHEN USED FOR SALE PURPFOSES BOALE: {78 COVERABE: I2%
DRENIONS, m&%"@gﬂﬁ&& LOT SIXE: BO&HB o/~ AP 228 = 140= 50D 3 ™ C A R R
AT TRIE WTHOUT PRIOR NOTICE AND 13 NOT | | FLAT WORK: 14@9e/- ) :
DFFERENGES A e Or e ®
m@ﬁsﬁ:&w LOT cug.\msncs NP8—2P1S X 7-17-01 oA LIS, sene
L0 o : CO68 ZBL DI6 owf A400!Z2I TO-0f-dag
£1d WdeS:60 TPeZ TT "dag POZT 166 916 "ON SNOH

ST2T00A L WO




